



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1066 OF 2019

Sunanda Lakhuji Atram and others Vs. Ku . Lata Kaoduji Burande & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026.

On 12.03.2026, none appeared for the appellants and respondents. Today also, when the matter was called out, none appeared for the appellant as well as respondents. It appears that the appellants are not interested in prosecuting the appeal. Hence, the appeal stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

Wagh